
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEMBER LIST 2023-2024 
 

 

MEMBER Address Phone 
Numbers 

APPOINTED EXPIRATION  

Pete Haislip 
Chairman 
pete.haislip@southportnc.org 

309 E. Bay St. (540)520-1651 
July 2023 3 Yr. 

June 2026 
CITY 

 

Harley Lemons 
harley.lemons@southportnc.org 6228 

Navigator Way 
(910) 457-0067H 

352-7174C 

November 
2022 

3 Yr. 
June 2026 

CITY 

Josh Cline McGee 
Backup Chair 
joshcline.mcgee@southportnc.org 

195 Gentle 
Breeze Ct. (704) 614-2956 

July 2023 3 Yr. 
June 2026 

CITY 

Jason Robbins 
Vice Chair 
jason.robbins@southportnc.org 

504 W. 
Brunswick St. 

(910)808-9723 
(910)477-6118 

March 2022 
 

3 Yr. 
June 2025 

CITY 
 

Loten Masker (Tuck) 
Tuck.masker@southportnc.org 610 McKenzie 

Cir (703) 608-1647 
  

July 2023 
3 Yr.  

June 2026 
CITY 

Amy Aycock 
amy.aycock@southportnc.org 205 Holly Dr (910) 471-4049 

(910) 253-2407 
March 2022 3 Yr. 

June 2025 
ETJ 

Kate Seigler 
kate.seigler@southportnc.org 

7000 Robert 
Ruark Dr 

(954) 709-9492 
(910) 250-1190 

April 2022 3 Yr. 
June 2025 

ETJ 

 
Vacant   

 3 Yr. 
June 2025 

CITY  
ALT 

 
Vacant  

 

 

 3 Yr.  
June 2026 

ETJ 
ALT 

Vacant 
1029 N. Howe St. 

Southport, NC 
28461 

 
 

Staff  
Development Services Director 

Maureen Meehan (Mo) 
mmeehan@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe St.  
Southport, NC 

28461 

(910) 457-7900 
Ext 1043 

 
Staff 

City Planner 

Dorothy Dutton (Dorrie) 
ddutton@cityofsouthport.com 

1029 N. Howe St. 
Southport, NC  

28461 

(910) 457-7900 
Ext 1010 

Staff 
Assistant City Manager/City Clerk 

Marc Spencer 
mspencer@cityofsouthport.com 5021 Oarlock Ct. 

(910) 640-8017 Board of Aldermen 
Liaison 

 
 

Members are appointed for a three-year term by the Board of Aldermen. 

Regular Board of Adjustment meetings are scheduled for the fourth Tuesday of the month at 4:30 p.m. 
at the Indian Trail Meeting Hall, located at 113 W. Moore Street. 
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